FEE STRUCTURE OF B.COM. (GRANTS - IN - AID COURSE) 2014-2015

EY. S.Y. TY.
FEE HEADS
Open Reserved Open Reserved Open Reserved

Tuition Fee 800 - 800 - 800 -
Library Fee 200 - 200 - 200 -
Gym. Fee 200 - 200 - 200 -
Other Fee/ECA 250 - 250 - 250 -
Magazine Fee 100 - 100 - 100 -
Utility Fee 250 - 250 - 250 -
Devl. Fee 500 - 500 - 500 -
Exam Fee 1320 - 1320 - 0 -
Enrol. Fee 220 20 0 - 0 -
Univ. Sports &Cul. 30 - 30 - 30 -
E - Charges Fee 20 - 20 - 20 -
E - Suvidha Fee 50 - 50 - 50 -
Proj. Fee 100 - 100 - 0 200
Adm. Proc. 200 200 200 200 200 25
Alumni Ass. Fee 25 25 25 25 25 10
Disaster Relief Fund 10 10 10 10 10 40
Insu. Fee 40 40 40 40 40 30
Ashwamedh Fee 30 30 30 30 30 50
I.Card& Lib. Card Fee 50 50 50 50 50 50
SMAF 50 50 50 50 50 20
V.C. Fund 20 20 20 20 20 10
N.S.S. Fee 10 10 10 10 10 -
*Caution Money 150 150 0 - 0 -
*Library Dep. 250 250 0 - 0 -

Total 4875 855 4255 435 2835 435

* - Refundable Deposits
Note:

1.Document Verification Fee Rs. 400/- to be charged for the student who have passed the HSC Examination other than Maharashtra State Board.
2. Students from category of PTC/SST / Ex-servicemen/ Freedom Fighter will get concession on Tuition Fees.
3. Reserved Category students are charged with only those fees head for which Freeship / Scholarship is not extended by Department of Social Welfare,

Government of Maharashtra.

4. For students of T.Y.B.Com selecting Computer Systems as Applied component, Computer fee of Rs. 1800 [Lab Fee :800, Lab Deposit:400, Com p u ter

Practical Fee: 600] will be charged and for the subjects of Direct and Indirect Taxes and O.R . additional Rs. 300 each will be charged.




FEE STRUCTURE OF SELF - FINANCING COURSES 2014-2015

FEE HEADS BMS B.COM - A/C&FIN | B.COM - BANK & INS BCFM

FY SY TY FY SY TY FY SY TY FY SY TY
Tuition Fee 10000|10000{10000{10000{10000{10000{10000|{10000|{10000|{10000|10000|10000
Library Fee 300 | 300 | 300 | 600 | 600 | 600 | 600 | 600 | 600 | 600 | 600 | 600
Gym. Fee 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200
Other Fee 845 | 845 | 845 | 845 | 845 | 845 | 845 | 845 | 845 | 845 | 845 | 845
Exam Fee 1320 | 1320 0 1320 | 1320 0 1320 | 1320 0 1320 | 1320 0
Marksheet Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Comp. Pract Fee 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 2000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000
Insu. Fee 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Proj. Fee 0 0 1000 0 0 0 0 0 1000 0 0 1000
Lab. Fee 1000 | 1000 | 1000 [ 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000 | 1000
Ind. Visit Fee 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500
Utility Fee 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250 | 250
Devl. Fee 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500 | 500
Enrol. Fee 220 0 0 220 0 0 220 0 0 220 0 0
Caution Money 150 0 0 150 0 0 150 0 0 150 0 0
Library Dep. 250 0 0 250 0 0 250 0 0 250 0 0
Laboratory Dep osit 400 0 0 400 | 400 0 400 0 0 400 | 400 0
Total 16955|15935|15615|17255[16635[14915(18255|16235|15915|17255|16635|15915

Note:

1. Document Verification Fee Rs. 400/- to be charged for the student who have passed the HSC Examination other than
Maharashtra State Board.
2. Reserved Category students are charged with only those fees head for which Freeship /Scholarship is not extended by
Department of Social Welfare, Government of Maharashtra.




FEE STRUCTURE OF SELF - FINANCING COURSES 2014-2015

FEE HEADS B.SC - COMP. SCI B.SC-IT M.SC-IT M.Com Bus. Mgmt
FY Sy TY FY SY TY PART I |PART Il | PART I |PART II
Tuition Fee 8000 | 10000 | 12000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 15000 | 15000 [ 6000 | 6000
Library Fee 300 500 500 1200 1200 1200 1000 1000 1000 1000
Gy m. Fee 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
Other Fee 845 845 845 845 845 1025 820 820 820 820
Exam Fee 1170 1170 0 1320 1320 0 0 0 0 0
Marksheet Fee 100 100 0 100 100 0 0 0 0 0
Comp. Pract Fee 1000 1000 1000 1000 1500 | 2500 - - 1500 1500
Insu. Fee 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40
Proj. Fee 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 - 2000 0 0
Lab. Fee 1200 1200 1200 | 6000 | 6000 | 6000 | 15000 | 15000 0 0
Ind. Visit Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Utility Fee 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250
Devl. Fee 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
Enrol. Fee 220 0 0 220 0 0 - - 0 0
Caution Money 150 0 0 150 0 0 150 150 150 150
Library Dep. 250 0 0 250 0 0 250 250 250 250
Laboratory Dep osit 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 0 0
P.G.Registration Fee 1025 825 0
14605 | 16185 | 17915 | 22455 | 22335 | 23095 | 34635 | 35610 | 11535 | 10710
Note:

1. Document Verification Fee Rs. 400/- to be charged for the student who have passed the HSC Examination other than
Maharashtra State Board.



FEE STRUCTURE OF M.COM. (GRANTS - IN - AID COURSE) 2014-2015

FEE HEADS M.Com -1 M.Com. - II
Tuition Fee

P.G. Tuition Fee college share 150 150
P.G. Tuition Fee University share 850 850
Library Fee 1000 1000
Gym. Fee 200 200
Other Fee/ECA 250 250
Magazine Fee 100 100
[.Card & Lib. Card Fee 50 50
Utility Fee 250 250
Devl. Fee 500 500
Adm. Proc. 200 200
Exam Fee 0 0
Internet Fee 1500 1500
SMAF 50 50
V.C. Fund 20 20
P.G. Registration Fee 825 0
Univ. Sports &Cul. 30 30
Disaster Relief Fund 10 10
Insu. Fee 40 40
E - Charges Fee 20 20
E - Suvidha Fee 50 50
Ashwamedh Fee 30 30
N.S.S. Fee 10 10
*Caution Money 150 0
*Library Dep. 250 0

* Lab Deposit 400 0
Total 6935 5310

* - Refundable Deposits

1. Document Verification Fee Rs. 400/- to be charged for the student who have passed the HSC Examination other
than Maharashtra




FEE STRUCTURE OF SELF - FINANCING COURSES 2014-2015
(FOR RESERVED CATEGORY STUDENTS)

BMS B.COM B.COM

FEE HEADS A/C & FIN BANK & INS BCFM B.SC - COMP.SCI B.SC-IT

Fy | sy | Ty | FY | SY | TY | FY [ SY | TY [ FY | SY | TY | FY | SY | TY | FY | SY | TY

Insu. Fee 20120120120 (20(20|20]|20[20({20[20]20)20)20(20]20]20]20
Caution Money 150/ 0 | 0 150/ O | O |[150f O | O |150( O | O ]150] O | O |150] O [ O
Library Dep. 2500 0 | 0 |250{ O | O |250] O | O |250] O | O [250] O | O [250| 0 | O
Laboratory Dep 4001 0 | 0 [400(400| O |400| O | O [400{400| O [400(400{400|400|400|400
Admi. Proc. 200(200{200|200{200{200{200|200|200(200{200{200|200|200({200{200|{200|200

ID card & Lib. Card Fee | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 [ 50 [ 50 | 50 | 50 [ 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 | 50 [ 50 | 50

Student welfare fund 50| 50|50(50|50|50|50[50|50|50(50|50|50|50(50/|50]|50]50

VC fund 20(20120(20|20(20|20|20(20(20|20|20(20|20]|20|20(20]20
E - Charges ojojo0jojofojojojofojojojo|0|0]|o0]|oO0|180
Marksheet ofojojofofo|j0O0O|O0OfO|O0O]| 0] O (100/100{ O |100{100| O
Diaster Relief Fund 10|10 10|10|10| 10| 10|10 | 10| 10|10 (10| 10| 10|10 |10 | 10| 10
Alumni Association Fee | 25 | 25| 25| 25| 25|25 (25|25 |25 |25 |25 (25| 25| 25|25 |25 |25 |25
Ashwamedh 30({30|30({30{30(30|30|{30(30(30|30|30({30|30|30|30(30]30
NSS Fee 1010 10| 10|10| 10| 10|10 (10| 10|10 (10 (10| 10|10 |10 | 10| 10
Total 1215| 415| 415 |1215| 815 | 415 | 1215 415 | 415 | 1215 815 | 415 |1315] 915 | 815 1315 915 | 995
Note:

1. Document Verification Fee Rs. 400/- to be charged for the student who have passed the HSC Examination
otherthan Maharashtra State Board.

2. Reserved Category students are charged with only those fees head for which Freeship /Scholarship is not
extended by Department of Social Welfare, Government of Maharashtra.
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REFUND OF FEES

Rules regarding refund of fees in case of cancellation of admission are applicable as per University norms (University
CircularNo.UG/412 of 2008 dated 11th September, 2008).

Table - 1 : Fee Deduction on cancellation of admission

Period and percentage of deduction charges
(M (In (1m (av) 4] (vi)
* Prior to Upto 20 days From 21st day From 51st day From September | After September
commencement | after the upto 50 days upto 80 days 1st to September | 30th.
of academic term | commencement | after after 30th
and instruction of | of academic term | commencement | commencement
the program of the program of academic term | of academic term
of the program of the program or

August 31st

whichever is

earlier.
Rs. 500/- lump 20% of the total |30% of the total |50% of the total |60% of the total |100% of the total
sum amount of fees. amount of fees. amount of fees. amount of fees. amount of fees.

Note: * Academic Term for 2014-15 commences on 9th June, 2014.

Ordinance 2859 of University of Mumbai
Refund of Tuition, Development and all other fees after cancellation ofadmissions:

The candidates who have taken admission in under graduate courses in Govt. colleges, in Govt. aided and unaided
courses conducted by affiliated colleges, and recognised Institutions may request for refund of fees after applying in
writing for cancellation of their admission to the course. The refund of fees as applicable shall be made on or before
30th day after the date of cancellation and thereafter. The percentage of fee for the course shall be refunded to the
candidate after deducting charges as follows:

The total amount considered for the refund of fees from the commencement of academic term of the program includes

the following:

1) Allthe fee items chargeable for one year are as per relevant University circulars for different faculties
(excluding the program for which the total amount s fixed by other competentauthorities).

ii) The fee charged towards group insurance and all fee components to be paid as University share (including
Vice-Chancellor fund, University fee for sports and cultural activities, E-charge, disaster management
fund, exam fee and Enrolment fee) are non-refundable.

iii) Fee collected for Identity card and Library card, admission form and prospectus, enrolmentand any other

program specific fee are not refundable after the commencementofthe academic term.



All refundable deposits (Laboratory, Caution Money and Library etc.) shall be fully returned when a student leaves the
college or cancels the admission on production of original fee receipt. Deposits not claimed within one year of leaving
the college or cancellation of admission will be forfeited. For the students who are leaving the college after completion
of studies, schedule for the refund of deposit will be put up on the college notice board after the declaration of the
University result of the relevant program. For the students who cancel their admission in the middle of the course, the
amounts of deposits will be refunded to the student after 30 days from the date of receipt of their application duly
signed by studentand NOC from departments concerned.
RULES FORFEE REFUND FORPOST GRADUATE COURSES (Vide University Circular UG/253 0f1996.)
A. Theregistration fees once paid forthe PG course will notbe refunded for any reason.
B. The Tuition fee paid by the candidate for the course in which he/she isregistered asa PG student will be
refunded tohim/herifhe/sheleaves the said program. withoutattending any lectures, seminars or practical,
subjecttoadeduction of 25% of the tuition fee. The application by the candidate for such refund will only be
entertained ifitis received by the Principal /Registrar/ Head of Department within fifteen days of the date of
commencementofthelectures of the academicyearin which the fees is paid.
C. The Tuition fee paid by the candidate for the program.in which he /sheisregistered asa PG student will be
refunded to him/herifhe/sheleavesthe said program and joins another program of Mumbai University for which
he/she applied and the admission is made later; subjectto adeduction of 25% ofthe tuition fee.

FEE CONCESSION

Students belonging to Reserved Category are eligible for fee concession. Those who are desirous of availing such
facility, should produce Caste Certificate duly certified by the government authority at the time of admission, and
should fill the prescribed Government Free-ship/Scholarship form with necessary documents within the due date on
notification by the college and Relevant notice for the same will be circulated in the Classrooms as well as will be
displayed in the Notice Board. Those students who fail to fill the form in time are liable to pay the full fees.



